Servo
Systems
Industrial Devices Corporation
707-789-1000 • http://www.idcmotion.com • 24 hour info by fax 916-431-6548 H-39
Brushle
ss Se
rvo
 Syste
m
s
How To Order
IDC controls are designed for
convection cooling. The shape and
size of our heatsinks are the result of
thermal analysis and
experimentation.
All of our controls have built-in
temperature protection. Thermal
sensors inside the B8000 controls
will activate at a conservative
heatsink temperature of 55°C. Thus,
IDC controls will not be damaged
when overtemperature conditions
occur.
A number of factors affect the
internal temperature of a control
and whether or not it needs
additional cooling:
• Ambient temperature
• Air flow
• Duty cycle
• Power delivered (the RMS current
output)
• Number of axes per control
• Regenerative energy returned
from the load
• Bus voltage (B Series)
Adequate ventilation in the
enclosure does a lot to cool our
controls. Most often, a single fan in
your enclosure or panel will
circulate enough air.
When is a Fan Kit Needed?
Here are a few general guidelines to
indicate when a fan kit may be
necessary for your high performance
application.
B Series Controls:
• With high regenerative loads that
do not require an RPACK. See
page H-40.
• Vertical, high friction, or clamping
applications
9.06
[230.1]
10.50
[266.7]
3.547 [90.1]
1.05 [26.6]
F
an
 K
it
B
80
01
 o
r
B
85
01
D
riv
e
Model A
B8961 3.73 [94.7]
B8962 6.79 [179.5]
10.08
[256.0]

RPACK-1 115 VAC Operation
RPACK-2 230 VAC Operation
How To Order
Servo
Systems
Industrial Devices Corporation
707-789-1000 • http://www.idcmotion.com • 24 hour info by fax 916-431-6548 H-41
Brushle
ss Se
rvo
 Syste
m
s
FP220
Removable
Front Panel
Model Description
 FP220 Removable front panel; comes with 6-ft* communications cable
* Longer cables are available.
How To Order
 Specifications
PROGRAM: Run
programs by name
or number.
RUN
JOG: Jog at low or
high speeds using
submenu and arrow
keys
TRACE: De-bug tool.
Runs a program one
command at a time.
PROGRAM: Edit
programs. Most
commands are listed
on the keypad.
EDIT
SETUP: Define
system environment
and operating limits.
LIST: Directory of
stored programs,
memory usage and
available space.
At Main Menu:
Provides help on the
function of each key.
HELP
At Menu: Provides
help on how to
move about menus.
At Submenus:
Explains setup
choices and how to
select an option.
PROGRAM: Copies
programs within a
control.
COPY
PROGRAM: Deletes a
program.
DEL
TEACH: Teach
positions
In Editor: Command